CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

27 September 2022 For Immediate Release

Jupiter Aviation Bark Holdings Co., Ltd. (the "Issuer")

Name Change

The Issuer announces that on 22 September 2022 the Issuer changed its name from Jupiter Aviation Holdings 1 Co., Ltd. to **Jupiter Aviation Bark Holdings Co., Ltd.**

The Issuer further announced that in connection with the above name change, the memorandum and articles of association of the Issuer were amended and restated in their entirety.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows:

Jupiter Aviation Bark Holdings Co., Ltd. PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands